Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 02 - 28 -		United States Patent and Trademark
To the Director of the U.S. Paters 103376	6397	ed documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name an	address of receiving party(ies)
Danilo Florissi, Salvatore DeSimone; Shmuel Kliger, Chao-Wei-O	u; Name: EMC	Corporation
Howard H. Green; Martin Wexler	Internal Add	dress: Office of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Addr	ess: 176 South Street
Execution Date(s) <u>2/9/07;2/20/07;2/9/07;2/21/07;12/12/05</u>		
Assignment Merger	City: Hankin	ton
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hopkin	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ma	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US	Zip:01748-9103
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		z.p. <u>01740-0100</u>
Other	Additional na	ıme(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338	B. Pater	being filed together with a new applicat nt No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Pater	nt No.(s) es ✓No mber of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nui involved:_1	nt No.(s) es ✓No mber of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 1 7. Total fee	nt No.(s) es ✓ No mber of applications and patents e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nui involved:_1 7. Total fee Authori	nt No.(s) es √No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address: EMC Corporation	B. Pater B. Pater Ye 6. Total nur involved:_1 7. Total fee Author	nt No.(s) es ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 1 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos	es ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account ed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address:EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th flr.	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nui involved:_1 7. Total fee Authori Authori Authori Enclos None r	es ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account ed required (government interest not affeging
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address:EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th fir. City: White Plains	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nui involved:_1 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclos None r 8. Paymen	es ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account ed required (government interest not affecting at Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address: EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th flr.	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nui involved:_1 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclos None r 8. Paymen	es ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account ed required (government interest not affecting at Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address: EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th flr. City: White Plains	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_1 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None r 8. Paymen a. Credit	t Information a Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Expiration Date (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address:EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th flr. City: White Plains State:NY Zip: 10601	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_1 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None r 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depor	t Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Expiration Date Sit Account Number <u>05-0889</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address: EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th flr. City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10601 Phone Number: 914 798 8505	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_1 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None r 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depor	t Information a Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Expiration Date (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address:EMC Corporation Internal Address:EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th flr. City: White Plains State:NY Zip: 10601 Phone Number: 914 798 8505 Fax Number: 914 948 6270	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_1 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None r 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depor	nt No.(s) es ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account ed required (government interest not affecting t Information : Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Sit Account Number 05-0889 prized User Name Carl A. Giordano
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address: EMC Corporation Internal Address: EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th fir. City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10601 Phone Number: 914 798 8505 Fax Number: 914 948 6270 Email Address: Giordano Carl@emc.com 9. Signature:	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_1 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None r 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depor	es ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account required (government interest not affecting at Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Sit Account Number 05-0889
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl A. Giordano Internal Address: EMC Corporation Internal Address: EMC Corporation Street Address: 44 South Broadway, 7th flr. City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10601 Phone Number: 914 798 8505 Fax Number: 914 948 6270 Email Address: Giordano Carl@emc.com	B. Pater attached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_1 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None r 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depor	es ✓ No mber of applications and patents a (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged by credit card ized to be charged to deposit account ed required (government interest not affecting at Information Expiration Date Sit Account Number 05-0889 orized User Name Carl A. Giordano February 23, 2007

,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danilo Florissi, Salvatore DeSimone, Shmuel Kliger, Chao-Wei Ou, Howard H. Green, and Martin H. Wexler have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Method and Apparatus for Reference Model Change Generation in Managed Systems

the specification of which:

[] is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

[XX] was filed on September 30, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/241,338

[] was patented under U.S. Patent No. ______on_____.

WHEREAS, PRISA Networks, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a usual place of business at 6620 Mesa Ridge Road, San Diego, CA 92121 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

		Inventor's Si	gnature
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · ·	*	•
Print full name of first inventor	r:	Dr. Danilo Florissi	
Residence:		11 Winterberry Lane, Briarcliff Man	or, NY 10510, USA
Citizenship:		Brazil	
Mailing Address:		Same as Above	· · ·
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	• ;•		
•			
COUNTY OF		and acknowledged the day of	at he/she executed the , 200
Then personally appeared before me		and acknowledged that day of	
Then personally appeared before me		and acknowledged the day of Notary Public	
Then personally appeared before me		day of	
Then personally appeared before me		day of	, 200
Then personally appeared before me		day of Notary Public Print Name:	, 200
Then personally appeared before me foregoing instrument as his/her free a		day of Notary Public Print Name:	, 200

-2-

Express.	Mail	Mailing	Label No.
----------	------	---------	-----------

Date: December, 2005	a
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of second inventor:	Salvatore DeSimone
Residence:	45 Sherman Heights, Woodbury Connecticut 06798, USA
Citizenship:	USA
Mailing Address:	Same as above
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF	
Then personally appeared before me the above-named foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this	and acknowledged that he/she executed the day of, 200
	Notary Public
en e	Print Name:
	My Commission expires//

-3-

6

	Express	Mail	Mailing	Label	No
--	---------	------	---------	-------	----

Date:	December	, 2005	a	
			Inv	entor's Signature
Print fi	ull name of secon	nd inventor:	Dr. Schmuel Kliger	
Residen	ce:		600 Quaker road, Chappad	qua, NY 10510,USA
Citizens	hip:		USA	
Mailing	Address:		Same as above	
Then per foregoin	COUNT sonally appeared be g instrument as his/	······································	ed and acknows day of	owledged that he/she executed the, 200
		, так стала. Каз ^{ан} с	Notary Public	
			Print Name:	
			My Commission expires	//
			•	

-4-

PATENT REEL: 018971 FRAME: 0775

1

Express M	1ail	Mailing	Label	No
-----------	------	---------	-------	----

Date:	December, 2005	a
		Inventor's Signature
Print fi	ull name of second inventor:	Chao-Wei Ou
Residen	ce:	50 Saddle Rock Drive, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603, USA
Citizens	ship:	Taiwan
Mailing	Address:	Same as above
STATE	COMMONWEALTH OF	
	COUNTY OF	
Then pe foregoin	rsonally appeared before me the above-nan ag instrument as his/her free act and deed the	med and acknowledged that he/she executed the his day of, 200
		Notary Public
		Print Name:
		My Commission expires//

-5-

۰.

1

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

Date:	December	, 2005	a
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor's Signature
Print fi	ill name of second	inventor:	Howard H. Green
Residen	ce:		7514-F Gibraltar Street, Carlsbad, CA 92009, USA
Citizens	hip:		USA
Mailing	Address:		Same as above
STATE/	COMMONWEALTH COUNTY		
Then per foregoin	sonally appeared befo g instrument as his/her	re me the above-named free act and deed this _	and acknowledged that he/she executed the day of, 200
			Notary Public
			Print Name:
		н. В 1. с. с. 5.	My Commission expires//

-6-

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

Date:	December	, 2005	ª Ante	inf
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Invento	r's Signature
Print f	full name of second in	iventor:	Martin H. Wexler	· .
Resider	nce:		12749 Moran Way, San Diego	, CA 92129, USA
Citizen			USA	
	g Address:		Same as above	
	COMMONWEALTH O COUNTY OI	F		dged that he/she executed the
	ng instrument as his/her fr			, 200
			Notary Public	
		· · ·	Print Name:	
			My Commission expires	1

-7-

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danilo Florissi, Salvatore DeSimone, Shmuel Kliger, Chao-Wei Ou, Howard H. Green, and Martin H. Wexler have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Method and Apparatus for Reference Model Change Generation in Managed Systems

the specification of which:

[] is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

[XX] was filed on September 30, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/241,338

[] was patented under U.S. Patent No. _____on____

WHEREAS, PRISA Networks, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a usual place of business at 6620 Mesa Ridge Road, San Diego, CA 92121 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Date: _February _____, 2007

Davils Hoin

Inventor's Signature

11 Winterberry Lane, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, USA

Print full name of first inventor:

Dr. Danilo Florissi

Residence:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

Brazil

Same as Above

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF How Yukik

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

Then personally appeared before me the above-named $\underline{S \circ FL \circ I SS T}$ and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this $\underline{974}$ day of \underline{Fers} .

Notary Public

Print Name: CARL A GURDA

My Commission expires $\frac{3}{23}/\frac{23}{20}/0$

Carl A. Giordano Notary Public, State of New York No. 02Gi6142485 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires 3/20/2010

20 February . 2007 Date:

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

Print full name of second inventor:

Salvatore DeSimone

Same as above

45 Sherman Heights, Woodbury Connecticut 06798, USA USA

Mailing Address:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Sten YORK STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

-3-

Notary Public

CAL ~ GIURDA Print Name: My Commission expires _ ⁵/²⁰/

Carl A. Giordano Notary Public, State of New York No. 02Gl6142485 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires 3/20/2010

		Q	
Date:	February _	, 2007	

Express Mail Mailing Label No. nventor's Signature **Dr. Shmuel Kliger**

600 Quaker road, Chappaqua, NY 10510, USA

Print full name of second inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF _ Now YORK WESTERESTER

COUNTY OF WESTER

Then personally appeared before me the above-named $\underline{5 \circ KL/G} \leftrightarrow \underline{1}$ and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this $\underline{97L}$ day of $\underline{655}$.

-4-

USA

Same as above

Notary Public

CARL A GURAM Print Name: My Commission expires $\frac{3}{2}/\frac{2\omega}{2}/\frac{2\omega}{2}$

Carl A. Giordano Notary Public, State of New York No. 02Gl6142485 Qualified In Rockland County Commission Expires 3/20/2010

1-

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

February 2 , 2007 Date:

Inventor's Signature

50 Saddle Rock Drive, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603, USA

Print full name of second inventor:

Dr. Chao-Wei Ou

Taiwar U.S. (9.

Residence:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

Same as above STATE/GOMMONWEALTH OF NEW YURK

WESTCHESTER COUNTY OF

C. 60 Then personally appeared before me the above-named and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this 210 day of Fors. 200<u></u>.

-5-

and the second second

Notary Public

CARI GURA Print Name:

My Commission expires $\frac{3}{2}/\frac{23}{2}/\frac{23}{2}$

Carl A. Giordano Notary Public, State of New York No. 02GI6142485 **Qualified in Rockland County** Commission Expires 3/20/2010

PATENT

REEL: 018971 FRAME: 0784

	Express Mail Mailing Label No.
Date: February, 2007	
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of second inventor:	Howard H. Green
Residence:	7514-F Gibraltar Street, Carlsbad, CA 92009, USA
Citizenship:	USA
Mailing Address:	Same as above
Then personally appeared before me the above-name	
	Notary Public
	Print Name:
	My Commission expires///

-6-

REEL: 018971 FRAME: 0785

	Express Mail Mailing Label No.
Date February, 2007	
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of second inventor:	Martin H. Wexler
Residence:	12749 Moran Way, San Diego, CA 92129, USA
Citizenship:	USA
Mailing Address:	Same as above
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	
Then personally appeared before me the above-named that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/he 200	and acknowledged r free act and deed this day of,
· · · · ·	Notary Public
	Print Name:
-	My Commission expires//

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Danilo Florissi, Salvatore DeSimone, Shmuel Kliger, Chao-Wei Ou, Howard H. Green, and Martin H. Wexler have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Method and Apparatus for Reference Model Change Generation in Managed Systems

the specification of which:

[] is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

[XX] was filed on September 30, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/241,338

[] was patented under U.S. Patent No. ______on____

WHEREAS, PRISA Networks, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a usual place of business at 6620 Mesa Ridge Road, San Diego, CA 92121 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

-

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any-other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Date: _December, 2005	
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of first inventor:	Dr. Danilo Florissi
Residence:	11 Winterberry Lane, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, USA
Citizenship:	Brazil
Mailing Address:	Same as Above
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	
Then personally appeared before me the above-name foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this	and acknowledged that he/she executed the day of, 200
	Notary Public
	Print Name:
	My Commission expires//

PATENT/Joint Assignment Docket No.: EMC-03-079-CIP-2

E	xpress Mail Mailing Label No.	ī
---	-------------------------------	---

Date:	December	, 2005	a
		· <u>···························</u> ·········	Inventor's Signature
Print f	ull name of second	inventor:	Salvatore DeSimone
Residen	nce:		45 Sherman Heights, Woodbury Connecticut 06798, USA
Citizens	ship:		USA
Mailing	; Address:		Same as above
STATE	/COMMONWEALTH	OF	
	COUNTY	OF	
Then pe foregoir	rsonally appeared befor ng instrument as his/her	re me the above-named free act and deed this _	and acknowledged that he/she executed the day of, 200
		e sta	Notary Public
		1. 1. X.	Print Name:
	• •	1. Star	My Commission expires//

	an a	Express Mail Mailing Label No.	
Date:	December, 2005	a <i>r</i> e	
	•	Inventor's Signature	
Print fi	ull name of second inventor:	Dr. Schmuel Kliger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residen	ice:	600 Quaker road, Chappaqua, NY 10510,USA	
Citizens	ship:	USA	
Mailing	Address:	Same as above	43 - L
STATE	COMMONWEALTH OF	<u></u>	<i>i</i> :
	COUNTY OF		
Then pe foregoin	rsonally appeared before me the above ig instrument as his/her free act and de	named and acknowledged that he/she d this day of, 200	executed the
		Notary Public	<u>.</u>
		Print Name:	
		My Commission expires / /	

		and the second sec	Express Mail Mailing Label No.			
Date:	December	, 2005	a		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
				Inventor'	's Signature	
Print f	ull name of second	l inventor:	Chao-Wei Ou	:		
Resider	nce:		50 Saddle Rock Driv	ve, Poughke	epsie, NY 12603, USA	*
Citizen	ship:		Taiwan			1 a.
Mailing	g Address:		Same as above			
Then po oregoin	COUNTY ersonally appeared beforing instrument as his/he		ed and s day of	acknowled	ged that he/she exect	ited the
	and a second the second se		Notary Public			
			Print Name:			
		n an	My Commission e	xpires/	//	

e de la granda de la composición de la Teorema de la composición Teorema de la composición de la composición

.

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

December 12 ,2005 Date:

a

Inventor's Signature

Print full name of second inventor:

Howard H. Green

Same as above

Residence: Citizenship: 7514-F Gibraltar Street, Carlsbad, CA 92009, USA USA

Mailing Address:

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF California COUNTY OF San Singa

Then personally appeared before me the above-named House Greand acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/bet free act and deed this 15 day of bee, 2005.

Notary Public

Print Name: Males son

من My Commission expires <u>۱۵/ (</u> / <u>۱</u>۵۷



Express Mail Mailing Label No.

Date: December, 2005	a
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of second inventor:	Martin H. Wexler
Residence;	12749 Moran Way, San Diego, CA 92129, USA
Citizenship:	USA
Mailing Address:	Same as above
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	
Then personally appeared before me the above-named foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this	and acknowledged that he/she executed the day of, 200
	Notary Public
	Print Name:
	My Commission expires / /

-7-